

## Graduation Requirements Task Force

Date: Thursday, July 22, 2021

Time: 9 to 11 a.m.

Format: Virtual

9:00 a.m.	<ul><li>Announcements</li><li>Jim McNiece, Kansas State Board of Education, Task Force Chair</li></ul>
9:05 a.m.	<ul> <li>Update on work of Governor's Council on Education and Advantage Kansas Coordinating Council</li> <li>Dr. Cynthia Lane, member of both Councils</li> <li>Jean Clifford and Ann Mah, State Board of Education representatives on Advantage Kansas Coordinating Council</li> <li>Susan Wally, PrepKC, Governor's Council on Education</li> <li>Addressing Market Value Assets</li> </ul>
10:00 a.m.	Overview of the Rose Capacities (Rose Standards) and Education Landscape in Kansas  • Dr. Randy Watson, Commissioner of Education
10:10 a.m.	Small Group Discussions
10:50 a.m.	Reflections, Feedback Collection, Closing  • Jim McNiece and Jarred Fuhrman

Next meeting: Thursday, Sept. 2 (No August Meeting)

For more information, contact:



Jim McNiece Task Force Chair

jmcniece@ksde.org

Jarred Fuhrman
Task Force Vice Chair

jfuhrman@usd458.org

The Kansas State Department of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability or age in its programs and activities and provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the nondiscrimination policies: KSDE General Counsel, Office of General Counsel, KSDE, Landon State Office Building, 900 S.W. Jackson, Suite 102, Topeka, KS 66612, (785) 296-3201.